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EVENING LEDGER-PHILADELP- HIA, THtJBDiT, SEPTEliCBER 20, 1917
linn

'BLOODY FIFTH" ONLY WARD LOST BY ORGANIZATION IN "THUG AND GUNMEN" PRIMA!

MACfflNE SLATE

IS WINNER IN

THE PRIMARIES

Judicial and County Tickets
Go Through as

Planned

CAREY BEATS DEUTSCH
Th lightest vote cast In Philadelphia In

.years at the primary election yesterday
nominated the straight Organization slat
en the Republican ticket; nominated the
eight judges who are seeking
and continued the Vares and Mayor Smith
to control of Councils and the wards.

James A. Carey. McNIchol candidate,
was nominated for Select Council over Isaao
Deutsch, Vare-Smlt- h candidate, after a day
of civil war In the "Bloody Fifth" Ward.
With returns from the First Division miss-In- f.

Carey received 923 votes and Deutsch
822, a majority of 101 for the McNIchol
ward leader.

" The candidates nominated for county of-
fices and Magistrate were as follows;

District Attorney
Republican Samuel r. Ilotan.
Democratic Itlchard T. McSorley.
Washington Samuel J. Houston.

Iteeelrer ef Taxes
Republican W. Freeland Kendrlck.
Democratic George C. Shammo.
Washington Leon B. Cox.

City Treasurer
Republican Frederick J. Shoyer.
Democratic. Henry C. Kline.
Washington Clarence D. Antrim.

nefliter of Wills
Republican James B. Sheehan.
Democratic Edgar W. Lank.
Washington George II. Detweller or

RcAert Carson.
Magistrates

Republican William F. Campbell, Atkin-
son Costello; Frank W. Neff and Charles
P. Rooney.

Democratic Edwin K. Borle, William
Elsenbrown, John J. (Irellla and Joseph S.
Boyle.

Washington James O. Connor, Charles
E. GUI, Alexis J. Llmeburner and Abram S.
Welnstock.

SIX JUDGES RUN TAR AHEAD
Six ot the eight Judges seeking

ran so far ahead of their opponents
that they will have no opposition at the
general election,

President Judge F Amedee Bregy, seek-
ing In Common Pleas Court No.
1. and President Judgo Charles Y Auden-rle-

In court No. 4, were virtually elected,
as their names will be the only ones on the
general ballot for these oftlces. They each
polled more than BO per cent of the total
number of votes cast for these offices and
also more than 50 per cent of the highest
number of votes casj In tho election.

President Judge Charles B. McMlchael
and Judgo C. Ferguson, In Court No. 3,

and Judges Edward A. Anderson and
Joseph V. Lamorelle, of the Orphans' Court,
also had negligible opposition.

The contest for the two seats In Court
No. S may be carried to the general election
on November 6, as the result of the knifing
of Judge Staake In favor of Bonnlwell In
the McNIchol wards. The names of Judges
John Monaghan and Staake, and Bonnlwell

, and Frederick S, Drake may all appear on
the general ballot after the official count.

HEAVY VOTE FOR BONNIWELL
Bonnlwell received a heavy vote In the

Tenth, Eleventh nnd Twenty-sevent- h wards,
all of which are controlled by McNIchol.
The Tenth Is McNIchol's home ward. In
that ward. Bonnlwell received 2114 votes
and Judge Monaghan 2130. Judge Staake
receded only 381. City Solicitor John P.
Connelly Is leader In the Eleventh Ward.
Judge Staake polled only 211 votes there,
while Judge Monaghan was given 1050 and
Bonnlwell 380.

State Senator Edward W. Patton, who
was first slated for City Treasurer by tho
Vares and later turned down In favor of
Shoyer, is leader In the Twenty-sevent- h

Ward. That ward gave Staake, 1109;
Bonnlwell, 1178, and Monaghan, 1879.

ROTAN SNOWS OIBBONEY UNDER
Samuel P Rotan snowed D. Clarence

Glbboney under In the contest for the Re-
publican nomination for District Attorney.
Rotan polled a vote of 151,827, while Glb-
boney received 15,109.

Ira D. Garman, Independent candidate
tor City Treasury, received only 11,498
votes on the Republican ticket, as against
133,114 for Frederick J. Shoyer, the Blated
candidate of the Organization.

James B. Sheehan, for as
Register of Wills, polled 128,783, as against
18,367 for Robert Carson.

In the Democratic primary, the contests
were over the nominations for Register of
Wills and for magistrate. Edward W.
Lank, Democratic City Chairman, polled
8384 votes for Register of Wills. His
nearest opponent was James J. Breen, with
5847.

The fight for the Democratic nominations
(or Magistrate was close. William Elsen-
brown led, with 9547. Joseph S. Boyle
won out over John J, McQuald for the fourth
nomination by 483 votes, Boyle receiving
S748 and McQuald E265. The other two
nominees are Edwin K. Borle and John J.
Qrells. ,

Vares Win All Ward
. Battles Except Fifth
Continued from Pace One

4 Paequal Ferrlion. 110 South at. (Vare). .
8 Samuel J. Clumbers, 820 8. 0th at. (Mc-

NIchol).
6 Charlea A. Bcbwars (McNIchol Democrat).
I Richard A. Cooper. 318 8. 12th at. (Mc-

NIchol).
Joaeph 8. O'Drten. 319 8. 10th at. (Mc-

NIchol).
8 Morrla K. Conn. 108 S. 22d it. (Penrose).
0 Edward D. Cleason. 2083 Chestnut st, (Mc-

NIchol).
10 Rolls. Dance. 1020 Cherry it. (McNIchol).
11 Louis U. Mlchaelson. 241 Falrmount are.

(McNIchol).
12 Thomaa J. Pierce. 727 N. 4th at. (McNIchol).
13 Rudolph Ruedlnser. 807 Callowhlll at.

(Vare).
14 Timothy J. McCarthy, 1001 Falrmount ave,

(Vara).
13 Hush L. Montgomery. 884 N. 23d it (Mc-

NIchol!,
Richard D. Burns. 732 N. 19th St. (Mc-

NIchol).
JS William J. McCloakey, 1007 N. 0th st, (Mc-

NIchol .

17 Alt-- rt II. Lumpp, 1244 N. Lawrence st.
(Vara).

18 Philip II. Myers. 1843 B. Eyre at. (Vara).
, 19 John H. Reynolda, 2000 N. Front St. (Vara).

Harry Keene. 144 W. Cumberland at.(Vare).
Jamea McQurk, 2483 N. 7th it. (Van),

to Simon Walter 1533 N. Franklin at. (Vara).
Wllmer W. Trlnkle, 1488 N. 18th st. (Vara).
Clinton A. Sowers. 1239 N. 11th at. (Vara).

21 Oeorge E, Dorwart. 8222 Ridge ave, (Vara).
Harry II. Anderson. 4319 Main at. (Vara).

C2 Edward T Smith. 333 E. Chelten avs.
Walter" Bowditcb. 423 High at. (Van).
J. Lee ratton. 2C3 Harvey st. ivare).
Prtngla Uorthwlck. 8018 Oormantown avs.

28 Clarence B. Outteraon, 4727 Northwood st.
(Vare).

24 John Diamond (Van).
David Perber (Van),
W. Matlacir Ward (Vara).
Henry 1C Fries. 1830 Or'hodox. at., (Vara).

' S Bernard J. McOulgan, 2801 Kensington ava.
(McNIchol).

Mark Flaming, 1817 E. Clementine st. ik

2 Frank P. Stoeklay. 1812 8. Drosd at. (Van).
Joseph P Oaflney, 22t2 8. Uroad at. Ware).
Oeors Keller. 1033 8. Broad St. (Van),

r wihibm. if TwaAn AtAT nrnt at. IVarel.
f Andrew C Keel.y. 2448 K. Broad St. (Vara).

Unaal K. Lary' 2580 N. Hollywood at.

rhh"1 McKlpney, 2400 K- - lth it. (Vara).

j inartas Aucrpacnft w uijfcawiwf -
ii7v. . .. , . nr..- -ira r staur, aiiiwr. Mawsa. savi ,l""L, "

IMttj

83 Frederick Schuts. 448 Olenwood ave. KT.Ferdinand SUumgaerlcl. 8802 K st. Vrel.
Jorn I Daugherty, 8000 llorer.it. (Vera).

84 K. J. Weiuel. 1283 N. Onth st. (Harmony).
Francis O. Treston, 047 N. Frailer at. (liar- -

Jam?ay,B. TraMa, 6041 Market st. (liar.
PeTcyV. Andrews, 6822 Nassau st, (liar- -

Thomas ' Holmes Walker. 5429 I.snidowne
ave, (Harmony).

88 Lewis K, llrandenaleln, 827 Ollhan st,
30 Samuef K. Stinger. 3184 Wharton at. (Vare).

Ilobert Smith. 2340 Refit st. (Van).
John It Hahn, 1133 8. 20th st. (Vare).

87-J- ohn A. Nisei. Jr., 2710 N. 11th it. (Van).
38 David i. lioon. 4J05 Illdge ave. (Harmony).

John Lamon. 27(17 N. 20th it. (Harmony).
William F. Fowler, Jr.. 2819 N. 23th it.
HnrryrH?ni)RVli. 3350 N. 23d st. (Harmony).

39 John H Hauler, 1837 Wolf St. (Vare).
John M. rtynn, 1114 McKean it. (Vare).

Albert M. Oreenfleld. 2401 K. Hroad it (Vara).
40 Jacob Mathay. 1131 8. Mat at. (Vare).

Charles Moech. 3203 B. 87th at. (Vare).
W, Warren Weaver. 0101 Woodland aye.

41 John N. 'Costello, 3(103 Dlnton at. (Vare),
42 Samuel It. 31111a, 4811 N. 17th at. (Vara).

Frederick J. Humphrey. 400 N. E. lloule- -

Thomas E. Clemens, 0313 N. Lambert at.

43 Michael V, McQInntes, 721 Allegheny ave.
(Vare).

William V. Scargle. 310 Itrle ave. (Vare).
Matthew Kenney, 1003 Cayuga at (Vare).

44 John C. Kvans, 0102 Viola at (Varo).
Joieph J. Kelly, 4902 Arch at. (Vare).

45 Fred Hchwarz, Jr., 4701 Salmon at. (Vare).
4G Wm N. Alcorn, 38)8 Montroso at. (Vare).

H. Ldgar Harnes, RO40 Spruce st (Vnre).
i:dward P. Halley, 3108 Haiti ave. (Vare).
Louis A. Herry. 3830 Larchwood ave. (Vare).

O Washington Dugan. Ill 8 ill at st (Vare).
John 1. Donohue. 3400 Market st. (Vare).
Frank Ilutler. 0224 IVaehlngton ave. (Vare).
H Clara Doner, 83U0 Larchwood ave,

(Vare).
47 Oeorge W. Sheehan, 1717 N. Croikey st.

(Vare)
Robert It. Ollleapie. 1814 Wllllrrton it.

I Vare).
48 Walter U Mat. 2203 H. 22d St. (Vare).

VOTES FOR COUNCILMANIC
CANDIDATES

The vote for Select and Common Courcllmen
In the different wards was as follows:

FIRST WARD
(Republican)

Select James A Roberta
Common (2) Charles Conner

Harry M. .Miller
(Democrat)

Select John T. Kirby
Common (2) Jacob Ilernsteln

John II. Hteublng
SECOND WARD

(Republican)
Select Frank J WHIard
Common Harry C. Kohinng

(Democrat)
Select Leonard S. l'erslchettt

Frnnk J. Wlllard
Common Henry Rontons

llenjamln (. Rosenuerir. . .

THIRD WARD
(Republican)

8elect Nicholas Dl I.emmo
John 11. Rernlg

(Democrat)
Common John J. Dp Vrnuto

Nicholas Dl Lemmo
John II. RemlE

FOURTH WARD
(Republican)

Select Harry M. Levy
Herbert W Salus

Common Daniel Cuhlll. Wr
I'asquale I'errlson

(Democrat)
Select Harry M. Levy

Halus
Common Daniel Cuhlll. Sr

ve rrlion
FIFTH WARD

(Republican)
Select Jamea A. Carey

Isaao Deutsch
Common Samuel J, lllumberg ,

Kdward Haason
(Democrat)

Select John J. Rowan
SIXTH WARD
(Republican)

Select Martin L. Foley
Thomas J. McGlnnla

Common William llaumgartner
Charlea A. Schwarz

(Democrat)
Select Martin L. Foley

Thomas J. Mcdlnnla
Common William Daumgartner . . . .

Charles A. Schwarz
SEVENTH WARD

(Republican)
Common (2) Richard A. Cooper ....

Joseph 8. O'Brien ....
EIGHTH WARD

(Republican)
Select James S. Wlllard
Common Morris K. Conn

(Democrat)
R.lect Wllisrd
Common Conn

NINTH WARD
Select James M. Neely
Common E. B. Oleason

TENTH WARD
(Republican)

Select Joshua Evana
Common Rolta Dance

ELEVENTH WARD
Select William F. Nickel. Jr
Common Louis C. Mlchalicn

TWELFTH WARD
Select Richard D, Burke
CommonThomas J. Pierce

THIRTEENTH WARD
Select John F. Flaherty
Common Rudolph Huedlnger

FOURTEENTH WARD
(Republican)

Select Henry F. Kennedy
Common Timothy J McCarthy

(Democrat)
Select Edward J. Rooney
Common A. Oicar Schilling

FIFTEENTH WARD
(Republican)

Select Archie Bennett
(ieorge W Hradenburgh . . .

James O. Carun. Jr
Robert J. Qulnn

Common (2 J. C. Brenner
Klcharil D. Burns
John Kclm
Hugh L. Montgomery...
Relnhard Nell
Harry W. Steldla

Thomas White
(Democrat)

Select John H. Berkley
Jamea a. Canon. Jr.
Joaeph E. Colgan

Common CJ Albert R. Davis
Charlea Devery
John Kelm
Relnhard Nell
Harry W. Steldle
SIXTEENTH WARD

(Republican)
Select Ellas Abrama
Common William J. McCloikey . . .

(Democrat)
Select John M Hauger
Common Thomaa J Morrli

SEVENTEENTH WARD
(Republican)

Select Joieph Adelman
Joaeph J. McQuald

Common Charlea V, Kelley
Albert B. Lumpp

(Democrat)
Select Joseph J. McQuald 31

Charles A. Margraft
Common Harry L. Fincke

Charles Kelley
EIGHTEENTH WARD

(Republican)
Common Philip M Myeri

William C. William
(Democrat)

Common (1 Hubbard
Philip M Myers 13
William C. Williams

NINETEENTH WARD
(Republican)

Select Edward Buchhols
Common (3 Harry Keene

James McOurk
B. Reynolds 4859
(Democrat)

Select WlUlam McQuillan
Common Thomaa Dallaa

josepn itageriy
Btuart Winter

TWENTIETH WARD
(Republican)

Common (8 Clinton Sowers
Wllmer Trlnkle
Simon Walter

(Democrat)
Common Janton

Hugo Neuber
Hugh O'Donnell

TWENTT-FIRS- T WARD
(Republican)

Select William Dixon
Thomaa 8. T. Mackleer

Common Harry Anderson
George Dorwart
Joseph Kaufman, 1523

(Democrat)
Select Bernard Curran
Common (2 Michael J. McCormlck

Thomas Martin
TWENTT-SECON- WARD

(neDubllean)
Common (4 Frlngle llorthwlck

Walter Bowdltch ..........
Richard Uradr
fi. Taylor King

cbert E. Lamberton
. William Mestzlnger. Jr,.

J. Lee X'atton
Lawrenc Smith........Edward Smith ,..,,..,,

(Democrat)
Common Fringla Barthwlck

Richard .Brady
Jamea J, Fisher
John W Graham, Jr..,.,..,
Z. Taylor Kino ......,.,,.,
Andrew McIIuah.
William Mantslnttr, Jr...Lawrence Hmlth-- .

Maurice J. Wfalts

TWENTxVniIRD WARD
(Republican)

Meat Elwoad Pavti.
Howard u, ijorn ..,,....
WMllatn R. Morn. -- ,..

iBJ-U- H r. .,.,..,
k.1 - new .Frtaa.

LvM

3083
3112
3032

18
187
230

2700
2789

12
129
181

13

302
1821

IB
38

102

832
1901

H40
1889

14
an

7

S23
822
924
780

12

181

180
178

87
8S3
8t

872

.1308
3403

1040
1049

883
349

2233
2202

1279
1275

1387
1339

2333
2350

2330
2372

182
181

84
2400
2470

57

23114

2381
2414
2484

110

212
90

120
823
430
194
97
94

020
084

05
32

1220
402
483

1142

143
138

F. 93

2420
1941

John 144

70

4724
8850

II. 6402
John

H. 378
600
smi
482

A. 5039
6024
C030

(3) John 201
A. 203
B. 270

F, 1389
2092

12) II. 3290
K. 8167

Jr
V. 152...... 874

850

.....
W.

C
T.

(4) ,,,,

A.
W.

-- ..,..

B.

...... .....
Cain

A.

184

125

187

(1)

W.

3910
1789

475
898
883
700

3180
.!'1283

677
100
4B4
604
149
180
131
123
510

IB

Flnt
ThlrS1. ::;::;:,
RSl?h.::::;::.
suth .;
Ninth
Seventh 4.lghth . . .

enth
Eleventh
3,"'lhThirteenth ....
fVmrtiwnth ...
PJKeenth
Sixteenth
Seventeenth ...Eighteenth
Nineteenth ....
Twentieth
Twenty-thir- d .
Twenty-nrt- h .
Twenty-lin- t
Twsnty.seeond
Twenty-fourt- h .
Twenty-ilit- n

Twenty.iaventh
Twenty-alght- h .
Twenty-nlnt- h ..
Thirtieth
Th rty-flr- . .
Th rty.ceeond . .Thrty.tnifd ...
Thru-four- th ..
Thrty-nft- h ...Th h .
Th rty.aevonth .
Thlrty-elght- h ..Thirty.ninth . .

Fortieth
Forty-ilr-

d . .,
Forty-thir-
forty-fourt- h ..,
Forty-nft- h

Forty-iut- h ....
Forty-sevent- h .
Forty-eight- h ..,

Tote la

First
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
With
Seventh
Eighth
Ninth
Tenth
Elovonth
Twelfth
Thirteenth
Fourteenth . . . .
Fifteenth
sixteenth
Seventeenth . . .
Eighteenth ....
Nineteenth
Twentloth
Twonty-flrs- t . . .
Twenty-secon-

Twenty-thir- d . .
Twenty-fourt- h .
Twenty-fift- h ...
Twenty-Blit- h . .
Twenty-sevent-

Twenty-eight- h .
Twenty-nint- h . .

Thirtieth .. . .
Thirty-firs- t
Thlrty-iecon- d . .
Thlrty-lhlr- d ...
Thlrty-fourt- ..
Thirty-fift- h ....
Thirty-sixt- h ....
Thirty-sevent- h .
Thirty-eight- . .
Thirty-nint- h . . .

Fortieth
Forty-nrs- t .

Forty-secon- d . . .
Forty-thir- d

Forty-fourt- h ...
Forty-nft- h . . . .
Torty-sist- h ....
Forty-sevent- h .,
Forty-eight- h ...

First

115.493 111.984

COURT
m

F
. s..

Ninth
Third

Tlfth
Sixth
Seventh
Eighth
Tenth
Ninth
Eleventh
Twelfth
Thirteenth ....
Fourte-nt- h . . . .
Fifteenth
Sixteenth
Seventeenth
Eighteenth
Nineteenth ....
Twentieth ....
Twenty-firs- t . . .
Twenty-secon- d

Twenty-thls- d ..
Twenty-fourt- .
Twenty-fift- h . . .
Twenty-sixt- h .
Twenty-sevent- h

Twenty-eight- .
Twenty-nint- h . .

Thirtieth . . . .
Thlrty-nn- t
Thirty-secon- d .
Thirty-thir- d . . .
Thirty-fourt- h ..
Thlrty-O-f th
Thirty-sixt- . . .

Thirty-seent- h .

Thlrty-elght- h .
Thirty-nint- h . . .

Tortleth
Forty-fir-
Forty-secon- d . .

Forty-thir- d ...
Forty-fourt- h . .
Forty-fift- h

Forty-sevent- h .
Forty-sixt- h . . .

Forty-eight- h ..,

it,
(3

lurar,

a,

2
3

02 60
IS 3

972 61
.87 18
880 71

49 28
11 7

CO 40
10-- 12
31' 2U
19 12

680 69
19 13
81 27

879 810
6U 82
02 101

324 173
3IM 233
113 118
hC3 230
208 198
87K 291
800 824
438 842
185 148

OS 03
449 ni2
184 284
94 38

107 103
290 448
327 378
Cild 437

90 SR
101 141
880 180
028 B7H
324 149
842 320
108 7H
828 044

2,203 1.003
872 333
110 95
3R3 348
127 138
587 00

9.971111,050 10.887 7,304

94 23
22 3
79 24

263 10
1,331 28

8 8
8 33
17 3
13 1

149 0
107 4

22 8
10 I
39 13

079 80
50 43

1H9 23
847 62
243 67

98 40
329 93
639 124
429 80
375 133
204 70
194 IBS

03 12
331 128
212 37
107 47
197 41
337 107
410 99
565 138

99 44
810 09
200 34
603 134
423 90
482 114
12V 10
71 1 100
781 193
839 108
115 21
00(1 129
182 81
185 84

12.831 40,743 18,338

ORPITANS'

Second

Fourth

Total!

10,303

Totala

Tuteur
(Democrat)

Select Elwood 53
L. Hatton

Howard 40
Common William J.

Henry K. 64
A.

Clarence R. Outterson
TWENTY-FOURT- WARD

(Reoubllean)
Common (8 Charlea H. Cummlngs.,

Diamond
I'cter J. Gallagher
Charles W. McConnell..
David Berber
W. Matlack Ward
Stacy II. White

(Democrat)
Common (3) William Dougherty

J. Oallagher. . .

Herman uerton
Charles W. McConnell..
Samuel A. Murray
Stacy 11. Whit

TWENTY-FIFT- WARD
(Republican)

Select J. Conroy.
William A. Helton
James G. Ogden

Common (2 Fleming
Bernard J. McOulgan .

(Democrat)
Select Emanuel n. Clinton

William A. Kelton
Common (2 P, Bannon

J. Leonard
TWENTY-SIXT- WARD

(Republican)
. ;, . . . . . .

Common (8 Joseph I". .....
If. Ttealev. .

Frank B. Stockly
(Democrat)

Select James E. Lnnon
- -- -

Common (S Joseph P. get"

..14.801

Andrew Matlarelll ,
K. Ormsby

Frank C Price. Br.
Frank B. Stockier

TWENTY-SEVENT- WAIID
(Democrat)

Common William McOuIn . ,
William II. Tyson

(Republican)
Common William II. Tyson

TWENTT-riailTI- I WARD
(Republican)

Select Lewis J. Meyer
K. Qulglejr

William H, Qulgley ..
William H. Uulsley. Br.

Common Atkinson
Andrew C Keeiey ...
Israel K. Levy,
Charles J. McKlnner
Joseph A. Rlebmanfn.fflA.,.(i

Select Edward
William

Common William

I

Qulglsy ..............
ursennooo

Morton A, Joyce .,
Charlea a. Neelr

TWBNTT-NINT- II WAltD
(rteDubllean)

common ovlp,;'::::::::
Qtuti

tT t

Common (3 CtotvlM Autrbnob
t.Wi Vawifcranja

filfsT.
THBV

.tut4.

COURT NO. 3

3.892

1' l
293
287
023

3. uuo
1,030
2,238

2,727
2,007

l.los
837

1.02U
0.083
3.411
1.207
8,807
1,808
4,829

4,917
1,880
3,(!4
1,319

2.073
3.07(1
8,281
3. ft ex

784
3.MB
1,400
3.31(1
4.800
1.077
2.003
2.243
2,233

3.229
2.32S
2.810

COURT
9 9

If.

804
90

231
323
385

117
398

980
70
(ill

IBS

837
4211

417
880

7(14

8BS

072
703
792

210

H8S

893

20'.

2 00S

287

830

490

208

(2) 244

John
40

John

John

John

jiihm iiinniT.n..,M

quanta

Carl

. . 093

. . 280

. .

. . 2587.. 2700

. . 2781

. . 2877

&5.
a h si 1

f
! lf"lllaailllliie

lUw )

Z.BV

2N7II

465

273

2370

007
313
449
153
379
179

4048
816
180

4008
4918

403
04

618
5.4

4820
4911
4877

288
217
164
299
319
821
107

78
19
15
8

23
18

1

17
8
W

2
8
5

18
104
10
22
81
78
47
90
37

100
91

143
40
IS

877
110

3D
04

187
120
182
29
7?

207
93

333
83

120
1711

H

80
173

83
3.7

5

82
1

25
10
32
48
13
07
18
17

19
18

r1s
48

113
228
290
113an
823
327
All
333
224

33
174
174
182
289
2K8
483
3(11

nn
298
141
493
218
3"3

74
819
422
487

94
473
180
109

981
1,070

820
231
329

883

J .704
,442

039

950
2.03 (

121.274 8,881

NO.

1,108

1,077

2.114

1,908

1,070
1,255

1,324

2.41T,

1.178
1.80(1

1.039
1.143
2,171

1,233

2,021

1,340

1,490

,1074

L7K2

David

Horn
lilalr

John

John

uoner

HlltltBl

2,451

Fries

4885

'So
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Forty-thir- d ....
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Forty-nft- h ....
Forty-sixt- ...
Forty-sevent- .
Forty-eight- h . .
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War Map in Colors
With Sunday Ledger
"'VTEXT Sunday's issue of the Public Ledger will

contain, as a special supplement, a map of the
western fighting front.

It shows those portions of France and Belgium
in which past fighting has taken place, as well as the
section of Germany that will fepl the first shock ojE

invasion when America's armies transfer the con-

flict n soil.

It has been prepared especially for as a war
map. Towns, railroads, rivers, mountains and other
features of military importance indicated con- -'

trasting colors, with names in large, clear type. The
map is printed on heavy coated paper, suitable for
framing.
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